

## YWCA Metropolitan Chicago Leader Luncheon 2024: She The People

Taking place in-person Friday, October 25, 2024 | 12:00 – 1:30 PM Central | Hyatt Regency Chicago

YWCA Metropolitan Chicago has been here bringing the vision of a more perfect union to life for nearly 150 years. With its long-held mission to eliminate racism and empower women, the YWCA works alongside communities to unleash youth potential, help people heal from trauma, and drive economic opportunity so that *all people* have equal opportunity to life, liberty and the pursuit of happiness.

This year's Leader Luncheon, **She The People** celebrates the individual and collective actions women across a diverse array of sectors have taken, and will continue to take, to bring the vision of a more perfect union into greater focus, for all of us.

We hope you will join us on October 25, 2024 to learn more about YWCA Metropolitan Chicago's impact and our 2024 Outstanding Leaders.



For more information on the event and parking information, visit www.ywcachicago.org/leaderluncheon or call (312) 372-6600



\$50,000 PRESENTING

**SPONSOR** 

HOST COMMITTEE SPONSOR

\$25,000

Included as part of Racial Justice League Founding Membership (\$50,000) \$15,000

BENEFACTOR SPONSOR

PATRON SPONSOR

\$10,000

Included as part of Racial Justice League Champion of Change Membership (\$25,000) \$5,000\*

SUPPORTING SPONSOR

Included as part of Racial Justice League Ally Membership (\$10,000)

\*\$3,000 for small ousinesses with 10 or fewer employees

<b>Event Registrations</b>					
Leader Luncheon 2024 Taking place in-person October 25, 2024 12:00 - 1:30 PM Central Hyatt Regency Chicago	Two premier tables of 10 each	Two priority tables of 10 each	One preferred table of 10	One table of 10	One table of 10**  **Racial Justice League Small-Business Membership (\$2,500) includes 5 tickets
Sponsor Recognition					
Logo recognition at the luncheon	Priority, individual placement	Priority, individual placement	Preferred placement	Included	Included
Name recognition in the luncheon program book	Priority placement	Priority placement	Included	Included	Included
Advertisement in the luncheon program book	Inside page of the program book cover	Priority full page b/w ad	Priority half page b/w ad	Half page b/w ad	Quarter page b/w ad
Email recognition in select event blasts (Circulation: 17,000)	Included	Included	Included	-	-
Traditional media promotion	Included	Included	Included	-	-
Social media recognition	Dedicated	Dedicated	Dedicated	-	-
Print advertisement in StreetWise magazine (Circulation: 12,000)	Included	Included	Included	-	-
High visibility speaking opportunity for a company representative at the luncheon	Included	Verbal recognition from the podium	-	-	-











## **SPONSORSHIP LEVEL SELECTION**

**\$50,000** Presenting Sponsor

**\$25,000** Host Committe Sponsor

\$15,000 Benefactor Sponsor

\$10,000 Patron Sponsor

**\$5,000** Supporting Sponsor

I am unable to attend but I would like to make a fully tax-deductible donation in the amount of \$

**GRAND TOTAL** \$

## **PLEASE RETURN THIS TO**

YWCA Metropolitan Chicago 1 N LaSalle St, Suite 1700 Chicago, IL 60602 ATTN: Emily Dreke

For more information, contact Emily Dreke at 608-345-2145 or emily.dreke@ywcachicago.org.

YWCA Metropolitan Chicago is a 501(c)(3) organization. Your contribution—less the projected benefits of \$66 per person— is tax deductible as provided by law. Tax Identification Number 36-2179765.

In accordance with IRS regulations, YWCA Metropolitan Chicago is unable to accept donor advised fund (DAF) gifts in support of the Leader Luncheon.

			PAYMENT O	PTIONS			
Please Invoice							
Enclosed is a check, r	made payab	le to YWCA	Metropolitan Chicago	0			
Please charge this cre	edit card:						
Visa MasterCard	Discover	AmEx					
Card Number							
Expiration Date	CVV		Signature				
Cardholder Name (Printe	ed)						
Title							
Company							
Billing Address							
City			State		Zip Code		
Contact Name (Seating/C	Questions)						
Contact Phone				Contact Email			